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SIGNED.

Dated: June 06, 2008

Mo b gl

U JAMES M. MARLAR

U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re: Chapter 11

PHILLIP BRIAN STONICH and TERESA
MARIE STONICH,

Debtors.

In re:
AGUA NEGRA SPRINGS RANCH, LLC,{

court control (theZ ¢gated DIP Account”).
The court will authorize the Debtors to withdraw $15,000 per month for June and July,

2008, from the Segregated DIP Account. With Mrs. Stonich's monthly wages, the Debtors will then

! As matters turned out, it seems as if the cash is no party's “collateral,” but that the
cash on deposit is a general asset.
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have monthly income of $18,300 for two months, until they can confirm their chapter 11 plan of
reorganization. If the Debtors require more funds from the account, they are to file a request with
the court, and include with it a detailed breakdown of the additional amounts requested, and notice
out an expedited hearing date to all interested parties.

This arrangement may serve as a temporary stopgap for the Debtors' immediate cash
needs.

A separate order will be entered.
DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

COPIES served as indicated below
on the date signed above:

Robert M. Cook

Law Offices of Robert M. Cook

Missouri Commons - Suite #185

1440 East Missouri

Phoenix, AZ 85014 ail: ro cook@yahoo.com

Mark J. Giunta

Law Office of Mark J. Giunta

1413 N. 3rd St.

Phoenix, AZ 58004-1612 ail mark.giunta@azbar.org

John J. Fries and Andrea M_P
Ryley, Carlock & Applewhitg
One N. Central Ave., Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Daniel P. Collins
Collins, May, Pofenga N &Gilles P.C.
201 N. Central Ava i 110

Phoenix, A

Email: jfries@rcalaw.com
Email: apalmer@rcalaw.com

Email: dcollins@cmpbglaw.com

Tucson, A 2 Email: sgibson@gnglaw.com

Paul Sala
Allen, Sala & Bayne, PLC

1850 N. Central Ave., #1150

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Email: psala@asbazlaw.com
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Jonathan E. Hess

Office of the U.S. Trustee

230 North First Avenue, Suite 204

Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1607 E-mail Jon.E.Hess@usdoj.gov

By /s/ M. B. Thompson
Judicial Assistant
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